



**Jessamine County Water District No. 1**  
**Carolyn Lane & Vincewood Drive Water Line Upgrade**  
**Bid Date: March 3, 2022 AT 10:00 AM local time**

**Project:** 4271.00  
**Date:** 3/3/2022  
**Engineer:** BGB  
**Page:** 1 of 2

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	United Pipeline, Inc.		Weddle Enterprises, Inc.		Southern Contractor of KY, LLC		Cumberland Pipeline, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	8" PVC, C900 DR 18 Water Main, Furnishing, Trenching, Installing and Backfilling (Unclassified Excavation)	3,100	LF	\$43.00	\$133,300.00	\$69.90	\$216,690.00	\$99.24	\$307,644.00	\$82.00	\$254,200.00
2	6" PVC, C900 DR 18 Water Main, Furnishing, Trenching, Installing and Backfilling (Unclassified Excavation)	6,560	LF	\$33.00	\$216,480.00	\$85.50	\$560,880.00	\$88.08	\$577,804.80	\$69.00	\$452,640.00
3	16" Steel Casing, Furnishing and Installing Under Paved Driveways, Including Unclassified Boring and/or Jacking (Water Pipe Not Included)	100	LF	\$410.00	\$41,000.00	\$239.00	\$23,900.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00
4	14" PVC Casing by Bore Installed under non-gravel driveways (12" min. Inside Diameter casing pipe, water line not included)	915	LF	\$140.00	\$128,100.00	\$72.40	\$66,246.00	\$120.00	\$109,800.00	\$200.00	\$183,000.00
5	gravel driveways (10" min. Inside Diameter casing pipe, water line not included)	410	LF	\$112.00	\$45,920.00	\$79.00	\$32,390.00	\$100.00	\$41,000.00	\$200.00	\$82,000.00
6	6" Creek Crossing, Type B, Furnishing, Trenching, Installing and Backfilling (Unclassified Excavation, Water Pipe Not Included)	60	LF	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$287.00	\$17,220.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$198.00	\$11,880.00
7	10" HDPE DR 11 Pipe by Horizontal Directional Drilling, Installing and Backfilling, Complete in Place (Unclassified Excavation and Boring)	150	LF	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$343.00	\$51,450.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$336.00	\$50,400.00
8	8" CI AWWA NRS Gate Valve and Box, Conc. Pad, Complete in Place	6	EA	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,881.00	\$11,286.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,125.00	\$12,750.00
9	6" CI AWWA NRS Gate Valve and Box, Conc. Pad, Complete in Place	12	EA	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,288.00	\$15,456.00	\$1,840.00	\$22,080.00	\$1,514.00	\$18,168.00
10	8"x10" Direct Connection, Including Required Fittings and Appurtenances, Box, Conc. Pad, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,544.00	\$1,544.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00
11	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve, Including Required Fittings and Appurtenances, Box, Conc. Pad, Complete in Place (Cut & Cap Included)	1	EA	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,178.00	\$4,178.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,296.00	\$5,296.00
12	Connection to existing 8" Water Line Complete in Place, Including Required Fittings and Appurtenances (Valves Not Included)	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,362.00	\$2,724.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,355.00	\$6,710.00
13	Deadman Anchor, Complete in Place, Including all Required Material, Excavation	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete in Place, Including Required Valve, Fittings and Appurtenances	16	EA	\$6,200.00	\$99,200.00	\$5,374.00	\$85,984.00	\$6,500.00	\$104,000.00	\$6,590.00	\$105,440.00
15	Customer Service, Complete in Place, Including Allegro Radio Read Meter, Copper Setter, Meter Box, Required Fittings and Appurtenances, up to 10' Svc. Tubing.	118	EA	\$1,400.00	\$165,200.00	\$1,010.00	\$119,180.00	\$1,700.00	\$200,600.00	\$1,816.00	\$214,288.00
16	Additional 1" PE Service Tubing, Complete in Place, Including Required Fittings and Appurtenances	2,450	LF	\$15.00	\$36,750.00	\$51.00	\$124,950.00	\$3.00	\$7,350.00	\$60.00	\$147,000.00



**Jessamine County Water District No. 1**  
**Carolyn Lane & Vincewood Drive Water Line Upgrade**  
**Bid Date: March 3, 2022 AT 10:00 AM local time**

Project: 4271.00  
 Date: 3/3/2022  
 Engineer: BGB  
 Page: 2 of 2

				United Pipeline, Inc.		Weddle Enterprises, Inc.		Southern Contractor of KY, LLC		Cumberland Pipeline, LLC	
ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
17	#57 Crushed Stone on Trench Surface, Full Depth on Driveways	50	LF	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
18	#9M Crushed Stone Envelope around all Excavation	2,500	TN	\$30.00	\$75,000.00	\$24.00	\$60,000.00	\$26.00	\$65,000.00	\$27.00	\$67,500.00
19	Video Tape Project Area	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	Tracer Wire with Plastic Insulation and Sealed Splices to be Taped to the Top of all Water Mains, Marking Tape also Included	9,660	LF	\$1.00	\$9,660.00	\$0.40	\$3,864.00	\$1.50	\$14,490.00	\$0.50	\$4,830.00
21	Final Clean-Up and Restoration	9,660	LF	\$2.00	\$19,320.00	\$2.00	\$19,320.00	\$2.00	\$19,320.00	\$2.00	\$19,320.00
22	New Meter Box Lid w/ Antenna Opening, Furnishing and Installing	10	EA	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$127.50	\$1,275.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
23	24" Meter Box, Furnish and Install	10	EA	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
24	3" Meter Box Riser, Furnish and Install	10	EA	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$91.80	\$918.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
25	6" Meter Box Riser, Furnish and Install	10	EA	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$137.00	\$1,370.00
26	Single Copper Setter, Furnish and Install	10	EA	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$260.50	\$2,605.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00
27	Tandem Copper Setter, Furnish and Install	10	EA	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$390.00	\$3,900.00	\$640.00	\$6,400.00	\$990.00	\$9,900.00
<b>BID TOTALS:</b>					<b>\$1,098,580.00</b>		<b>\$1,437,840.00</b>		<b>\$1,586,488.80</b>		<b>\$1,759,411.00</b>

A1-1	New Radio Read Meter, Furnishing and Installing, Including Removal of Existing Meter and Modification of Existing Meter Lid* See Appendix 5 for installation location	200	EA	\$390.00	\$78,000.00	\$285.00	\$57,000.00	\$513.50	\$102,700.00	\$700.00	\$140,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1 TOTALS:</b>					<b>\$78,000.00</b>		<b>\$57,000.00</b>		<b>\$102,700.00</b>		<b>\$140,000.00</b>

A2-1	8" PVC, C900 DR14 Water Main, Furnishing, Trenching, Installing and Backfilling (Unclassified Excavation)	2,950	LF	\$54.00	\$159,300.00	\$77.20	\$227,740.00	\$104.24	\$307,508.00	\$89.00	\$262,550.00
A2-2	6" PVC, C900 DR14 Water Main, Furnishing, Trenching, Installing and Backfilling (Unclassified Excavation)	6,560	LF	\$39.00	\$255,840.00	\$89.50	\$587,120.00	\$93.08	\$610,604.80	\$74.00	\$485,440.00
A2-3	Under Paved Driveways, Including Unclassified Boring and/or Jacking (Water Pipe Not Included)	20	LF	\$390.00	\$7,800.00	\$239.50	\$4,790.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 2 TOTALS:</b>					<b>\$422,940.00</b>		<b>\$819,650.00</b>		<b>\$921,712.80</b>		<b>\$755,990.00</b>

Signed: Brandon Baxter  
 Brandon Baxter, PE  
 Kentucky PE No. 30324  
 P:\engrenv\4271 JCWD1 Carolyn Ln\Bidding\Bid Tab